
JUNIOR  HIGH   BAND   SCHEDULE           
    2019-2020                  

FALL MARCHING PERFORMANCE  --  TBA   (See Section XI)
FOOTBALL PEP BAND SCHEDULE -- On back of this page.

INSTRUMENTAL CHRISTMAS CONCERT
Sunday, December 15

3:00 p.m.

JUNIOR HIGH BAND CONTEST AT PLATTEVIEW
Concert Band—Friday, March 27, All day

Solos/Ensembles—Tuesday, March 31, After school, evening 

JUNIOR HIGH BAND CONTEST AT …pending
Concert Band Only  

No Tentative Date yet….in search of replacement event for Papillion 
Afternoon/Evening

Millard Solo and Ensemble Contest - See Below

JUNIOR HIGH BAND SPRING CONCERT
Friday, May 1

7:30 p.m.

8th Graders Only -- COMMENCEMENT EXERCISES
SATURDAY, May 09

2:00 p.m.
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     Events affecting some members:

BLAIR JUNIOR HIGH HONOR BAND
(Current plan is for a one year hiatus.)

JR HIGH JAZZ BAND AT VARIETY SHOW
Saturday, Sunday, April 04 & April 05

SOLO AND ENSEMBLE CONTEST AT MILLARD
Affects most students

Saturday, May 2  

JR AND SR HIGH JAZZ BANDS IN CONCERT
Jazz Band members only

 Tuesday, May 12
7:30 p.m.
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Pep Band Schedule

Friday, September 6 (vs Auburn)

Friday, September 13  (vs. Bishop Neumann)

Friday, September 27  (vs. Boys Town)

Friday, October 11  (vs. D.C. West)  HOMECOMING

Friday, October 18  (vs. Concordia)

 

October/November tba -  Playoffs  (Team, Home vs. away, etc. - TBA)

The Junior High Band class needs to report to the
Band Room on the above dates BY 6:20....AT THE VERY LATEST

unless otherwise instructed.
(Exception:  First game, report time is 6:00)

DRESS WARMLY.  EVEN ON WARM OCTOBER DAYS IT
CAN QUICKLY GET VERY COLD UP IN THE BLEACHERS

ONCE THE SUN GOES DOWN. 


